Exhibit C – City Council Resolution 

Exhibit C – City Council Resolution 

Exhibit C – City Council Resolution 

Appraisal of:

Industrial Property
1001 Public Works Drive

O’Fallon, MO 63366

Appraisal by:

Dodge Appraisal Company
202 Clarkson Executive Park

Ellisville, MO 63011

ONE MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

($1,050,000)

Dodge Appraisal Company

Real Estate Appraisers & Consultants

202 Clarkson Executive Park, Ellisville, MO 63011

Robert W. Dodge, MAI Ph (636) 386-8997
www.dodgeappraisal.com

January 14, 2022

Mr. Steve Bender
Managing Director of Public Works
City of O’Fallon, Missouri